## KYEM MEDIA ADVISORY



## KENTUCKY EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION MEETING

CONTACT:

Lori Hill, KERC Program Manager Tel. No. 502-607-5709 Jessica Elbouab, KYEM Public Info. Officer Tel. No. 502-607-5721

FRANKFORT, Ky. (MAY 13, 2024) - Kentucky Emergency Management (KYEM) announces the next Kentucky Emergency Response Commission (KERC) bimonthly meeting.

WHO: Kentucky Emergency Response Commission

WHAT: KERC Bimonthly Meeting

WHERE: UPS Worldport

802 Flight Training Center Grade Lane

Louisville, KY 40213

WHEN: Wednesday, May 22, 2024

9:30 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. Eastern – Committee Meetings 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Eastern – KERC Meeting

The next meeting of the Kentucky Emergency Response Commission will be Wednesday, May 22, 2024, beginning at 10:00 a.m. Eastern. Committee meetings are at 9:30 a.m.

The committee meetings and the KERC meeting are open to the public and media. Media members are asked to contact Jessica Elbouab, KYEM Public Information Officer, at 502-607-5721.

To view the KERC meeting via video teleconference (VTC), please use this link: <a href="https://kyem.adobeconnect.com/kerc/">https://kyem.adobeconnect.com/kerc/</a>. **Note**: Attendees are not required to enter a name to log in. The website requires a single character to gain entry to the room.

Should you wish to address the Commission, you must email the KERC via Lori Hill at <a href="lori.hill@ky-em.org">lori.hill@ky-em.org</a> and 1) provide your affiliation; 2) provide your topic of discussion; and 3) provide your contact information within 48 hours of a scheduled meeting.

Find more information on the KERC at https://kyem.ky.gov/programs/Pages/KERC.aspx. 13